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S196 
Report 

Academic Year 2020-2021 

Name of the Event:  International Webinar Series on “Recent Trends in 

Biological Sciences”   

Date: 9th and 29th September 2020 

Time:  8.30 am to 11.00 am 

Platform: Google Meet. Code: http://meet.google.com/zhi-ptcz-edv 

Organized by: Department of Botany & Zoology, Vimala College  

Collaboration (if any): Department of Biotechnology, Delhi 

No. of participants: 139 

 

       An international webinar series on “Recent Trends in Biological Sciences” was organized by 

the Department of Botany and Zoology, on 09.09.2020 and on 29.09.2020, under the financial 

assistance from DBT, STAR College Scheme (Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science 

and Technology, Govt of India). The webinars were conducted virtually through Google meet. The 

programmes were coordinated by Dr.Sr.Silvy Mathew (DBT Star College Scheme and Assistant 

Professor, Dept. of Botany, Vimala College) and Dr Honey Sebastian  (Head of the Department of 

Zoology). On 9th  September 2020 the programme started off with the welcome speech by Helna 

Nixon and Heera Babu (Student coordinators). The webinar was lead by the resource person, Dr 

Clay Carlson (Professor of Biology, Trinity Christian College, Palos Heights, Illinois). It was a 1 

1/2 hours session and there were 139 participants. The talk was about human microbiota and its 

effects on different organs of the body. He also talked about the effect of gut microbiota in brain.  

It was an explanatory and informative session, where students interacted, asked questions and 

cleared their doubts. The vote of thanks was delivered by Anjali Rajendran (Student coordinator). 

The programme was ended by a concluding speech by Dr Sr Beena Jose (Principal, Vimala 

College). 

 

On 29th September 2020 the programme kicked off with the welcome speech by Dr Honey 

Sebastian (Head of the Department of Zoology). The webinar was led by the Resource person Dr 

http://meet.google.com/zhi-ptcz-edv
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Sachin Rustgi (Assistant Professor of Molecular Breeding, Department of Plant and Environmental 

Science, Clemson University,US). It was a 1 1/2 hours session and there were 139 participants. The 

talk was about his research work on celiac disease and sustainable breeding programs. It was very 

informative and interactive session. The vote of thanks was delivered by Sandra S N (Student 

coordinator). The programme was ended by a concluding speech by Dr Sr Silvy Mathew (DBT Star 

College Scheme and Assistant Professor, Dept. of Botany, Vimala College) 

Brochure  
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Photos 

Talk by  Dr Clay Carlson (Professor of Biology, Trinity Christian College,    Palos Heights, Illinois 
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Talk by Dr. Sachin Rustgi, Assistant Professor of Molecular Breeding, Department of Plant and 

Environmental Sciences, Clemson University. 
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List of Participants 

1 Merlin K Regi S3 BSc Zoology regimerlin72@gmail.com 

2 Anna P. Chiramel S5 BSc botany annapchiramel1999@gmail.com 

3 Aneeta Renny S3, Bsc Zoology  aneetarenny@gmail.com 

4 Anitha C J BSc.ZOOLOGY anithajayaprakash30@gmail.com 

5 Harsha V P S5, BSc. Zoology harshavp2000@gmail.com 

6 Jeslin Johnson S5 ,bsc. Zoology jeslinthattil@gmail.com 

7 Nima Baby  2nd year, Bsc.zoology  nimababy100@gmail.com 

8 Dr. Jayalakshmi M Faculty, Department of Botany jayavilas10@gmail.com 

9 Mariya P.S S5 BSCBOTANY mariyaps3005@gmail.com 

10 Amritha T S5 BSc.Botany amritha.sasi44@gmail.com 

11 Gayathri Krishnanunni  S3 BSc ZOOLOGY  gayathry.krishnanunni@gmail.com 

12 Anuja T S3, Bsc Zoology anujat2001@gmail.com 

13 Haritha H MSc Zoology harithaharinarayanan09@gmail.com 

14 Priyanka Mp S5 BSc Botany priyankathathanampully@gmail.com 

15 Anishma. P S S3 Bsc Zoology anishmaps2002@gmail.com 

16 Gopika K BSc.Zoology kunnathullygopika@gmail.com 

17 Gopika T G 3DC BSC ZOOLOGY gopikathakidiyel333@gmail.com 

18 Sneha Prince S3 Bsc Zoology snehaprince2001@gmail.com 

19 Anusree N B S5 BSc Zoology anusrybijoy@gmail.com 

20 Rosemol Johnson S5 Bsc zoology rosemoljohnson7@gmail.com 

21 Sandra Soosan Aby S3, BSc Zoology  sandrasoosan21@gmail.com 

22 Sreya.A.V S5 ,BSc.Zoology sreyaav26@gmail.com 

23 Meera K M Department of Zoology meeravimala2019@gmail.com 

24 Anishma .Ps S3 Bsc Zoology anishmaps2002@gmail.com 

25 Mary Ann Martin S5 BSC Zoology maryannmartin2600@gmail.com 

26 Athira C A S5 BSC.ZOOLOGY athiraathu24102000@gmail.com 

27 Sandra Paulson 3rd yr BSC.zoology sandrapaulson18@gmail.com 

28 Diji Davis Bsc.Zoology,S3 dijijd1652001@gmail.com 

29 Eylin P Paul  S5,Bsc Zoology  eylinpaul@gmail.com 

30 Diji Davis Bsc.Zoology,S3 dijijd1652001@gmail.com 

31 Femy Jossy S3 B Sc Zoology femyjossy26@gmail.com 

32 Jasmina K.J 3rd YEAR  BSC.BOTANY jasminakj7@gmail.com 

33 Gayathri P S3 bsc zoology gayathripumesh@gmail.com 

34 Ms. Sreelakshmi Ts S5 Botany sreelaxmisubash@gmail.com 

35 Anjali Rajendran S3 BSC ZOOLOGY anjaliray987@gmail.com 

36 Anjana N U S3, Bsc zoology  nuanjana444@gmail.com 

37 Emerin Denny S3Bsc. Zoology evd14800@gmail.com 

38 Smitha P. S Botany smithasandheesh@gmail.com 

39 Sreelakshmi Ts S5 Botany laxmits100@gmail.com 

40 Sreelakshmi Ts S5 Botany laxmits100@gmail.com 

41 Anju C S5 BSc BOTANY anjuccholakkottil@gmail.com 

42 Hanna Jeeja Alexander PhD Botany  hannajeejaalexander13@gmail.com 
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43 Devika .V Bsc botany S5 sindhudevikav@gmail.com 

44 Sandra M S  S5 Bsc. Botany  sandramamala06@gmail.com 

45 Anju Anil S5- Bsc. Botany anjuanil989@gmail.com 

46 Urmila Ranjith S3 Bsc Zoology urmilaranjith@gmail.com 

47 Mariya Mathew  B.sc Zoology,  S3 mariyakattukkaran85@gmail.com 

48 Akhila Mariya Pa S5 BSc Botany akhilamariya04@gmail.com 

49 Helna Nixon S5 BSc Botany helnanixon1999@gmail.com 

50 K A Ashna Fifth semester BSc.Botany kaashna99@gmail.com 

51 Arsha Manoj 3rd year BSc Botany arshamanoj2001@gmail.com 

52 Heera Babu S5, BSc.Botany heeba3sep@gmail.com 

53 Deneetta Francis S5 BSc.Botany deneettaf@gmail.com 

54 Sreelakshmi Tk Bsc Botany ,S5 sreelakshmitk201@gmail.com 

55 Sreelakshmi.Kr Bsc Botany sreelulechuz183@gmail.com 

56 Arya. P. S S3 BSC. Zoology  aryaharipb@gmail.com 

57 Devika Venugopal S5 BSc Botany devupvglek@gmail.com 

58 Sreelakshmi S5 Botany ajinjayadevan8055@gmail.com 

59 Navya Patrick Botany navyapatrick@gmail.com 

60 Sandhra Santhosh  BSc Zoology  ssandhra59@gmail.com 

61 Sniga V O BSc Botany S5 snigaouseph@gmail.com 

62 Anjana.Kr S3 Bsc.zoology anjanakr408@gmail.com 

63 Anjali Pb Third semester Botany anjanlipb0206@gmail.com 

64 Ann Mary Antony S3 BSC ZOOLOGY annmaryantony4@gmail.com 

65 Sreelakshmi  S5 Bsc Botany sreelakshmi1900@gmail.com 

66 Athulya. P. Prakasan Second year Bsc Zoology athulyapprakasan10@gmail.com 

67 Sanjana Chacko  S3 bsc botany chackosanjana2@gmail.com 

68 Anjana Unni S5 B. Sc. Botany unnianjana7@gmail.com 

69 Anjana N Botany anjana.nkp@gmail.com 

70 Athulya T  BSc Zoology  athulyaramesht@gmail.com 

71 Sivarani R Bsc Botany(S5) rsivarani4@gmail.com 

72 Sayana K S5 Bsc Botany sayanaktnr@gami.com 

73 Albeta Maria J S5  Zoology albetamaria28@gmail.com 

74 Sandra S N BSC ZOOLOGY ammu247730@gmail.com 

75 Angel.P.L  2nd year BSc Zoology  angelpidiyath01@gmail.com 

76 Angel P.L  2nd year BSc Zoology  angelpidiyath01@gmail.com 

77 Chrislin Vincent.M Bsc Botany chrislinvincentm@gmail.com 

78 Atherin Rosna  S3 bsc.botany akkujovakim@gmail.com 

79 Sreelakshmi Ts S5 Botany parumughan88@gmail.com 

80 Smrithi.P.S S3-ZOOLOGY smrithipathiyeri10@gmail.com 

81 Savitha Ks Bsc zoology  satheeshkumarwky@gmail.com 

82 Mariya Sony S3 BSC BOTANY mariyasony2000@gmail.com 

83 Anagha. K. U S3Msc zoology &Department of  anaghaku246@gmail.com 

84 Sajana Ao Fifth semester BSc . Botany sajanaouseph@gmail.com 

85 Sreelakshmi Es S5 Bsc Botany sreenarayananev@gmail.com 
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86 Josni C J S3 BSc Botany josnicheeran@gmail.com 

87 Sneha Shaji S3 BSc Botany  snehashaji31@gmail.com 

88 Gayathri.T S3BSc.Zoology gayathritheloor@gmail.com 

89 Sneha Shaji BSc Botany S3 snehashaji31@gmail.com 

90 Amrutha.C S3 BSc.Botany amruthamuralikrishnan@gmail.com 

91 Dibiya P D  S5 Bsc botany  dibiyadavis111@gmail.com 

92 Abisha. Av Bsc. Botany, S3 avabisha@gmail.com 

93 Aneesha.A.A 3rd  semester, Bsc.BOTANY anthonyaneesha@gmail.com 

94 Jayalakshmi Gokuldas Bsc botany jayalakshmigokuldasj@gmail.com 

95 Densha Varghese  S3,M.Sc Botany  denshavarghese98@gmail.com 

96 Soja N S M.Sc. Botany sojans998@gmail.com 

97 Sandra S N Bsc zoology ammu247730@gmail.com 

98 Alna Thomas S3 M.Sc Botany alnathomas2017@gmail.com 

99 Liya K Kurian ZOOLOGY jesusliya54@gmail.com 

100 Dr Sheeba P Zoology rksheeba@gmail.com 

101 Ann Maria Jacob S5 BSc. Botany annmariyajacob08@gmail.com 

102 Anshida Thoombath S5 BSc. Botany anshidathoombath@gmail.com 

103 Aleesha Andrews S5 BSc BOTANY andrewsaleesha@gmail.com 

104 Silla Antony MSc Zoology sillaantony24@gmail.com 

105 Rajana Rs S5 BSc Botany rajanars87@gmail.com 

106 Amrutha E A  S3 M.Sc Zoology  amruthae2016@gmail.com 

107 Sheeja T Tharakan  Botany  sheejatharakan@gmail.com 

108 Shina Shaju  S3  Bsc zoology  shinashaju579@gmail.com 

109 Sharafiya.K S3 M.Sc Botany sharafiyak99@gmail.com 

110 Dr Indu M S Zoology induranjith@gmail.com 

111 Dr Indu M S Zoology induranjith@gmail.com 

112 Dr Indu M S Zoology induranjith@gmail.com 

113 Anjali Radhakrishnan S3 Bsc. Botany anjali25radhakrishnan@gmail.com 

114 Athulya. P. Prakasan Second year Bsc Zoology athulyapprakasan10@gmail.com 

115 Athulya. P. Prakasan Second year Bsc Zoology athulyapprakasan10@gmail.com 

116 Reshma Jeffery BSc Zoology sem 3 reshmajeffery@gmail.com 

117 Aswathi.A.S  S3 Bsc Zoology aswathias2001@gmail.com 

118 Asha Varghese S3 MSc Zoology  ashavarky@gmail.com 

119 Adithya Girijavallabhan S5 BSc Zoology ,Zoology adithyavallabhan@gmail.com 

120 Suvarnakavya. P S5 Bsc zoology  suvarnakavyap@gmail.com 

121 Manju Madhavan Botany manjumadhavan38@gmail.com 

122 Aswathi A S BSc Zoology aswathias2000@gmail.com 

123 Lakshmi Jayan  S3 Botany  lakshmijayan30@gmail.com 

124 Helna Johnson  S3 Bsc zoology  srhelnajohnson@gmail.com 

125 Sreelakshmi Ts S5 Botany sreelaxmisubash@gmail.com 

126 Dr. Dixy B A Zoology dixyshibu78@gmail.com 

127 Anliya Joju S5 BSC zoology  jojuanliyajoju@gmail.com 

128 Krishnaja Tr 5th sem & BSc zoology krishnajakrishna2000@gmail.com 
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129 Jo Kinn Mariya Botony 5th sem jokinmariya@gmail.com 

130 Anjana Nandanan S5 bsc zoology anjananandanan305@gmail.com 

131 Sona Mariya N J S5, B.Sc.Botany sonamariyanj@gmail.com 

132 Anvitha Joy S5 & Zoology ajanvitha@gmail.com 

133 Akshaya A 2 nd year BSc . Botany akshayaashok68@gmail.com 

134 Jijo Francis  Research scholar jijothattil007@gmail.com 

135 Rajana Rs S5BSc Botany rajanars87@gmail.com 

136 Kaveri I J S2 MSC Botany kaveriij24@gmail.com 

137 Soniya  A S3  BSc Botany soniyaanand6604@gmail.com 

138 Aswathy Vs 3rd sem Bsc botany  aswathyvs2000@gmail.com 

139 Riya Sajan MSc.Zoology  riyasajan10@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Dr.Sheeja T Tharakan  

Head , Department of Botany ,Vimala College  

 

 


